

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Brown County Commissioners Court is proclaiming April as Child Abuse

Prevention Month, and recognizes the hard work, dedication and passion of Volunteer Advocates
throughout our Brown County.

WHEREAS, Brown County commemorates Child Abuse Prevention month by highlighting Child Abuse Prevention and recognizing its valued Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA), CASA Volunteer Advocates and the Brown County Child Welfare Board.

WHEREAS, government alone cannot meet all of our nation's needs, so we partner with businesses, faith-based organizations, non-profit organizations, foundations and individuals who serve in city government and in our community to make a difference; and

WHEREAS, Brown County is committed to encouraging volunteerism among its employees, citizen, partners, businesses and organizations;

THEREFORE, I, Paul Lily, County Judge of Brown County, do hereby proclaim April 2022 as "Child Abuse Prevention Month" in Brown County, Texas, and urge our citizens to volunteer in our community throughout the year.

By volunteering and recognizing those who serve, we promote partnership, understanding and collaborative problem-solving in our home of Brown County.

Ordered this 4th day of April, 2022.

Dr. Paul Lilly, Brown County Judge

April 4, 2022 (Exhibit #1)